FCC ID Change Request Letter

12/1/2023

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION AUTHORIZATION AND EVALUATION DIVISION 7435 OAKLAND MILLS ROAD COLUMBIA, MD 21046

We, the undersigned hereby declare, that the following radio equipment:

Applicant : Vetech Enterprise Inc dba BZBGEAR FCC ID : 2BAR2BGTALKPRO

is electrically equal to the original equipment:

Applicant : SZ Tenveo Video Technology co., LTD FCC ID : 2BCYETEVO-M5B Date of Grant: 11/30/2023

We intend to market the above referenced product under our own FCC ID: 2BAR2BGTALKPRO Except the applicant, model name, trade name and FCC ID number change, the EUT are electronically/electrically identical to the original equipment and that the original test results continue to be representative of and applicable to it.

BEST REGARDS,

Vetech Enterprise Inc dba BZBGEAR

Volodymyr Demydov Manager